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2022 CAADS Board of Directors 
 

P R E S I D E N T  
 

Daniel Gallagher 
Executive Director 

SteppingStone ADHC Corp 
930 4th Street 
San Francisco, CA  94158-1628 

415-974-6784 | F 415-974-6785 
danielgallagher@steppingstonehealth.org  

Elected Term Ends: 12/31/2022 

 
V I C E - P R ES I D E N T  
 

Kawon (Kay) Lee, JD, MPH 
Vice President 

Commonwealth Adult Day  

Health Care Center 
7811 Commonwealth Avenue 
Buena Park, CA  90621-2422 
714-512-0016 | F 714-521-0645 
kawoncommonwealth@gmail.com  

Elected Term Ends: 12/31/2024 

 
T R E A S U R E R  
 

Lena Haroutunian, MSW 
Program Director 

New Sunrise ADHC 
9350 Reseda Boulevard 
Northridge, CA  91324-2926 
818-701-0010 | F 818-701-0090 

lena@newsunriseadhc.com   

Election Term Ends 12/31/2023 

 
S E C R E T A R Y  
 

Stephanie Wilson 
Program Director 

Triple ‘R’ Adult Day Programs 
2921 Truxel Road 
Sacramento, CA  95833-1860 
916-808-1591 | F 916-808-1595 

swilson2@cityofsacramento.org   

Elected Term Ends 12/31/2023 

B O A R D  M E M B E R S  
 

Oleg Kinder 
President 

Golden Castle ADHC Center, Palo Alto 
3803 E Bayshore Road 
Palo Alto, CA  94303-4300 
650-964-1964 | F 650-964-1978 
oleg@goldencastlecenter.org  

Elected Term Ends: 12/31/2022 
 

Kathleen Kolenda 
Regional VP, Los Angeles / Orange County 

Easterseals Southern California 
1063 McGaw Avenue, Suite 100 

Irvine, CA  92614-5554 
714-305-5808 | F 714-834-1128 
Kathleen.Kolenda@essc.org 

Elected Term Ends 12/31/2023 
 

Richard Lee 
Program Director 

Beverly ADHC 
316 N Western Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA  90004-2615 
323-957-9777 | F 323-957-9741 
richard@beverlyadhc.com 

Elected Term Ends: 12/31/2022 
 

Kristina Lugo, MSW, LCSW 
VP & Program Director 

Avenidas Rose Kleiner Center 
270 Escuela Avenue 
Mountain View, CA  94040-1813 

650-289-5499 | F 650-691-1119 
klugo@avenidas.org 
Elected Term Ends 12/31/2023 
 

Corinne “Cori” Miller 
Interim Exec. Director/Program Director 

Peg Taylor Center 
124 Parmac Road 
Chico, CA  95926-2249 
530-342-2345| F 530-342-3584 

cmiller@pegtaylorcenter.org 

President’s Appointment Ends 12/31/2022 

 
Mona Minton, Ph.D., M.A.,CERT, 
CTRC 
General Manager for Programs and Clinic 

Neighborhood House ADHC Center 
851 S 35th Street 
San Diego, CA  92113-2701 
619-233-6691 | F 619-233-6693 

mminton@neighborhoodhouse.org 

Elected Term Ends: 12/31/2024 

B O A R D  M E M B E R S  
 

Lois Sones, LCSW 
Program Director 

Community Bridges Elderday 
100 Pioneer Street, Suite C 
Santa Cruz, CA  95060-2181 
831-458-3481 | F 831-458-2945 
loiss@cbridges.org 

Elected Term Ends 12/31/2022 

 
Vanessa D. Tatum, MD 
Administrator & Staff Physician 

Helping Hands for Better Living  

ADHC & CBAS 
P. O. Box 3889 
Seal Beach, CA  90740-7889 
714-530-4489 x 12  | F 714-530-9917 
vtatummd@helpinghandsforbetterliving.com  

Elected Term Ends 12/31/2022 
 

Jason Telander 
CEO 

VTC Enterprises, Inc. 
2445 A Street 

Santa Maria, CA  93455-1401 
805-928-5000 x 324   
jtelander@vtc-sm.org  

Election Term Ends 12/31/2023 
 

Jill Wood, MSW 
Program Director 

Collabria Care 
414 South Jefferson Street 
Napa, CA  94559-3239 
707-258-9087| F 707-258-9090 

jwood@collabriacare.org 

President’s Appointment Ends 12/31/2022 
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